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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          214              0         76,100              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   8,055    589,416,200    672,682,700    672,584,200      7,206,400     73,027,900     17,346,500      9,410,348      1,897,013          14.11
      Personal         329     19,439,100     19,724,700     19,724,700      1,373,300              0      1,658,900      1,055,700      1,259,200           1.47
        Real         7,726    569,977,100    652,958,000    652,859,500      5,833,100     73,027,900     15,687,600      8,354,648        637,813          14.54
  Totals             Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          214              0         76,100              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125              214              0         76,100              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   27     14,593,400     15,733,400     15,733,400        207,900              0      1,347,900        720,800        105,900           7.81
    59125               27     14,593,400     15,733,400     15,733,400        207,900              0      1,347,900        720,800        105,900           7.81
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4      1,400,000      1,421,700      1,421,700              0              0         21,700        132,800         16,300           1.55
    59125                4      1,400,000      1,421,700      1,421,700              0              0         21,700        132,800         16,300           1.55
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   298      3,445,700      2,569,600      2,569,600      1,165,400              0        289,300        202,100      1,137,000         -25.43
    59125              298      3,445,700      2,569,600      2,569,600      1,165,400              0        289,300        202,100      1,137,000         -25.43
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    6427    435,465,700    506,452,900    506,302,000      3,624,600     61,976,800     12,484,100      7,071,992        610,713          16.27
    59125             6427    435,465,700    506,452,900    506,302,000      3,624,600     61,976,800     12,484,100      7,071,992        610,713          16.27
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       53      1,789,100      2,200,800      2,200,800              0        103,900        307,800              0              0          23.01
    59125               53      1,789,100      2,200,800      2,200,800              0        103,900        307,800              0              0          23.01
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      226     23,308,600     24,238,800     24,238,800         68,900        602,600        396,500        376,700              0           3.99
    59125              226     23,308,600     24,238,800     24,238,800         68,900        602,600        396,500        376,700              0           3.99
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1020    109,413,700    120,065,500    120,117,900      2,139,600     10,344,600      2,499,200        905,956         27,100           9.78
    59125             1020    109,413,700    120,065,500    120,117,900      2,139,600     10,344,600      2,499,200        905,956         27,100           9.78
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          8269    589,416,200    672,758,800    672,584,200      7,206,400     73,027,900     17,346,500      9,410,348      1,897,013          14.11
    Exempt             214              0         76,100              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      27     14,593,400     15,733,400     15,733,400        207,900              0      1,347,900        720,800        105,900           7.81
    Ind. Personal        4      1,400,000      1,421,700      1,421,700              0              0         21,700        132,800         16,300           1.55
    Com. Personal      298      3,445,700      2,569,600      2,569,600      1,165,400              0        289,300        202,100      1,137,000         -25.43
    Residential       6427    435,465,700    506,452,900    506,302,000      3,624,600     61,976,800     12,484,100      7,071,992        610,713          16.27
    Industrial          53      1,789,100      2,200,800      2,200,800              0        103,900        307,800              0              0          23.01
    Commercial         226     23,308,600     24,238,800     24,238,800         68,900        602,600        396,500        376,700              0           3.99
    Agricultural      1020    109,413,700    120,065,500    120,117,900      2,139,600     10,344,600      2,499,200        905,956         27,100           9.78
  Property Class     Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          214              0              0              0              0              0         46,009              0         46,009              0
   Real & Personal   8,055    589,416,200    586,912,200    672,584,200    385,662,887    383,691,260    418,607,961    418,507,669    411,706,205    411,707,154
      Personal         329     19,439,100     18,603,700     19,724,700     19,439,100     18,603,700     19,724,700     19,724,700     19,724,700     19,724,700
        Real         7,726    569,977,100    568,308,500    652,859,500    366,223,787    365,087,560    398,883,261    398,782,969    391,981,505    391,982,454
  Totals             Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP

  All: Exempt          214              0              0              0              0              0         46,009              0         46,009              0
    59125              214              0              0              0              0              0         46,009              0         46,009              0
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   27     14,593,400     14,593,400     15,733,400     14,593,400     14,593,400     15,733,400     15,733,400     15,733,400     15,733,400
    59125               27     14,593,400     14,593,400     15,733,400     14,593,400     14,593,400     15,733,400     15,733,400     15,733,400     15,733,400
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4      1,400,000      1,400,000      1,421,700      1,400,000      1,400,000      1,421,700      1,421,700      1,421,700      1,421,700
    59125                4      1,400,000      1,400,000      1,421,700      1,400,000      1,400,000      1,421,700      1,421,700      1,421,700      1,421,700
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   298      3,445,700      2,610,300      2,569,600      3,445,700      2,610,300      2,569,600      2,569,600      2,569,600      2,569,600
    59125              298      3,445,700      2,610,300      2,569,600      3,445,700      2,610,300      2,569,600      2,569,600      2,569,600      2,569,600
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    6427    435,465,700    434,035,300    506,302,000    294,028,809    292,985,679    321,393,401    321,240,709    315,369,229    315,317,778
    59125             6427    435,465,700    434,035,300    506,302,000    294,028,809    292,985,679    321,393,401    321,240,709    315,369,229    315,317,778
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       53      1,789,100      1,789,100      2,200,800      1,120,060      1,120,060      1,483,840      1,483,840      1,335,812      1,335,812
    59125               53      1,789,100      1,789,100      2,200,800      1,120,060      1,120,060      1,483,840      1,483,840      1,335,812      1,335,812
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      226     23,308,600     23,308,600     24,238,800     19,428,717     19,428,717     20,714,865     20,714,865     20,728,577     20,728,577
    59125              226     23,308,600     23,308,600     24,238,800     19,428,717     19,428,717     20,714,865     20,714,865     20,728,577     20,728,577
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1020    109,413,700    109,175,500    120,117,900     51,646,201     51,553,104     55,291,155     55,343,555     54,547,887     54,600,287
    59125             1020    109,413,700    109,175,500    120,117,900     51,646,201     51,553,104     55,291,155     55,343,555     54,547,887     54,600,287
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          8269    589,416,200    586,912,200    672,584,200    385,662,887    383,691,260    418,653,970    418,507,669    411,752,214    411,707,154
    Exempt             214              0              0              0              0              0         46,009              0         46,009              0
    Util. Personal      27     14,593,400     14,593,400     15,733,400     14,593,400     14,593,400     15,733,400     15,733,400     15,733,400     15,733,400
    Ind. Personal        4      1,400,000      1,400,000      1,421,700      1,400,000      1,400,000      1,421,700      1,421,700      1,421,700      1,421,700
    Com. Personal      298      3,445,700      2,610,300      2,569,600      3,445,700      2,610,300      2,569,600      2,569,600      2,569,600      2,569,600
    Residential       6427    435,465,700    434,035,300    506,302,000    294,028,809    292,985,679    321,393,401    321,240,709    315,369,229    315,317,778
    Industrial          53      1,789,100      1,789,100      2,200,800      1,120,060      1,120,060      1,483,840      1,483,840      1,335,812      1,335,812
    Commercial         226     23,308,600     23,308,600     24,238,800     19,428,717     19,428,717     20,714,865     20,714,865     20,728,577     20,728,577
    Agricultural      1020    109,413,700    109,175,500    120,117,900     51,646,201     51,553,104     55,291,155     55,343,555     54,547,887     54,600,287
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Exempt            7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     14,593,400              0     14,593,400              0     14,593,400              0     15,733,400
    59125                0              0     14,593,400              0     14,593,400              0     14,593,400              0     15,733,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,421,700              0
    59125                4      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,421,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   298      3,445,700              0      2,610,300              0      2,610,300              0      2,569,600              0
    59125              298      3,445,700              0      2,610,300              0      2,610,300              0      2,569,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    4163    325,775,986    109,689,714    329,028,748    105,006,552    328,786,848    105,248,452    376,963,143    129,338,857
    59125             4163    325,775,986    109,689,714    329,028,748    105,006,552    328,786,848    105,248,452    376,963,143    129,338,857
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       36        475,900      1,313,200        475,900      1,313,200        475,900      1,313,200        813,300      1,387,500
    59125               36        475,900      1,313,200        475,900      1,313,200        475,900      1,313,200        813,300      1,387,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        4        473,286     22,835,314        473,286     22,835,314        473,286     22,835,314        476,190     23,762,610
    59125                4        473,286     22,835,314        473,286     22,835,314        473,286     22,835,314        476,190     23,762,610
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    975    103,236,218      6,177,482    103,469,011      5,706,489    103,469,011      5,706,489    114,099,671      6,018,229
    59125              975    103,236,218      6,177,482    103,469,011      5,706,489    103,469,011      5,706,489    114,099,671      6,018,229
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125         5,487    434,807,090    154,609,110    437,457,245    149,454,955    437,215,345    149,696,855    496,343,604    176,240,596
    Exempt               7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0     14,593,400              0     14,593,400              0     14,593,400              0     15,733,400
    Ind. Personal        4      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,421,700              0
    Com. Personal      298      3,445,700              0      2,610,300              0      2,610,300              0      2,569,600              0
    Residential       4163    325,775,986    109,689,714    329,028,748    105,006,552    328,786,848    105,248,452    376,963,143    129,338,857
    Industrial          36        475,900      1,313,200        475,900      1,313,200        475,900      1,313,200        813,300      1,387,500
    Commercial           4        473,286     22,835,314        473,286     22,835,314        473,286     22,835,314        476,190     23,762,610
    Agricultural       975    103,236,218      6,177,482    103,469,011      5,706,489    103,469,011      5,706,489    114,099,671      6,018,229
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   5,480    434,807,090    154,609,110    437,457,245    149,454,955    437,215,345    149,696,855    496,343,604    176,240,596
      Personal         302      4,845,700     14,593,400      4,010,300     14,593,400      4,010,300     14,593,400      3,991,300     15,733,400
        Real         5,178    429,961,390    140,015,710    433,446,945    134,861,555    433,205,045    135,103,455    492,352,304    160,507,196
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG



School(s): CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

CENTRAL MONTCALM 

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: 2024 County Board

05/20/2024

12:46 PM

5

<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Exempt            7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     14,593,400              0     14,593,400              0     14,593,400              0     15,733,400
    59125                0              0     14,593,400              0     14,593,400              0     14,593,400              0     15,733,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,421,700              0
    59125                4      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,421,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   298      3,445,700              0      2,610,300              0      2,610,300              0      2,569,600              0
    59125              298      3,445,700              0      2,610,300              0      2,610,300              0      2,569,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    4163    219,774,182     74,254,627    222,474,282     70,511,397    222,325,290     70,660,389    237,292,700     83,948,009
    59125             4163    219,774,182     74,254,627    222,474,282     70,511,397    222,325,290     70,660,389    237,292,700     83,948,009
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       36        159,895        960,165        159,895        960,165        159,895        960,165        475,674      1,008,166
    59125               36        159,895        960,165        159,895        960,165        159,895        960,165        475,674      1,008,166
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        4        360,450     19,068,267        360,450     19,068,267        360,450     19,068,267        372,087     20,342,778
    59125                4        360,450     19,068,267        360,450     19,068,267        360,450     19,068,267        372,087     20,342,778
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    975     48,184,245      3,461,956     48,483,294      3,069,810     48,483,294      3,069,810     51,922,346      3,421,209
    59125              975     48,184,245      3,461,956     48,483,294      3,069,810     48,483,294      3,069,810     51,922,346      3,421,209
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          5487    273,324,472    112,338,415    275,488,221    108,203,039    275,339,229    108,352,031    294,054,107    124,453,562
    Exempt               7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0     14,593,400              0     14,593,400              0     14,593,400              0     15,733,400
    Ind. Personal        4      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,421,700              0
    Com. Personal      298      3,445,700              0      2,610,300              0      2,610,300              0      2,569,600              0
    Residential       4163    219,774,182     74,254,627    222,474,282     70,511,397    222,325,290     70,660,389    237,292,700     83,948,009
    Industrial          36        159,895        960,165        159,895        960,165        159,895        960,165        475,674      1,008,166
    Commercial           4        360,450     19,068,267        360,450     19,068,267        360,450     19,068,267        372,087     20,342,778
    Agricultural       975     48,184,245      3,461,956     48,483,294      3,069,810     48,483,294      3,069,810     51,922,346      3,421,209
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   5,480    273,324,472    112,338,415    275,488,221    108,203,039    275,339,229    108,352,031    294,054,107    124,453,562
      Personal         302      4,845,700     14,593,400      4,010,300     14,593,400      4,010,300     14,593,400      3,991,300     15,733,400
        Real         5,178    268,478,772     97,745,015    271,477,921     93,609,639    271,328,929     93,758,631    290,062,807    108,720,162
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

STANTON DDA             196     11,075,016     14,614,400     12,166,680         16,195     13,846,800     11,275,713         14,610
0                        54              0        931,800        921,129              0        322,500        315,810              0
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

ANDERSON & GIRLS ORCHARDS LLC       has      600,870 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
DEN DULK SCOTT T                    has      642,187 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
JFB REAL ESTATE LLC                 has      691,291 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      700,000 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has      712,087 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
ONRUST LAND LLC ETAL                has      769,732 Taxable Value in 18 Parcel(s)
WICKES DAVID I & ELIZABETH A TRUST  has      786,058 Taxable Value in 17 Parcel(s)
WRIGHT PLASTICS PRODUCTS            has      793,989 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has      851,196 Taxable Value in 19 Parcel(s)
FRESHWATER SOLAR REAL ESTATE        has    1,083,400 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has    1,324,000 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
WRIGHT PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO,LLC      has    1,389,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has   14,353,299 Taxable Value in 55 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

003-900-058-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $     379,600
053-540-017-00              NASTMI002 LLC                          $     382,800
053-182-008-00              BURKETT MICHAEL L                      $     388,927
053-112-001-00              MILLARD GREGORY D & BARBARA S          $     401,797
011-030-024-00              WALDRON W & M TRUST                    $     407,004
009-029-021-40              MARTIN MERVIN & JULIA L                $     408,864
045-001-001-00              BIG L CORP                             $     423,196
005-007-034-00              MCNERNEY JOSEPH & KATHERINE            $     431,445
007-130-002-00              MACHINIAK JOSEPH & RENEE TRUST         $     464,700
006-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     519,300
053-555-003-40              DESHANO CONSTRUCTION                   $     583,448
006-021-004-01              KEELER JUDY A                          $     596,644
044-700-001-50              WRIGHT PLASTICS PRODUCTS               $     790,020
053-900-010-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,189,000
010-900-010-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,336,400
044-900-021-00              WRIGHT PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO,LLC         $   1,389,500
003-900-011-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,428,900
007-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,438,500
009-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   3,119,000
019-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   4,008,000
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****

053-545-017-00              STANTON PARK APARTMENTS                $     520,200
009-420-026-20              GAFFNEY WILLIS F & SANA L TRUST        $     521,500
009-029-021-40              MARTIN MERVIN & JULIA L                $     543,100
005-007-020-00              BRAMAN CHARLES E & KAREN M             $     551,000
007-032-020-00              LEPPINK RANSON G & KELLY J             $     556,100
006-025-011-10              ELLER DEAN M & BECKY S                 $     573,700
045-001-001-00              BIG L CORP                             $     612,900
011-030-024-00              WALDRON W & M TRUST                    $     614,400
007-013-008-01              CROOKS STEPHEN C & SHEILA F TRUST      $     635,300
053-555-003-40              DESHANO CONSTRUCTION                   $     691,600
044-700-001-50              WRIGHT PLASTICS PRODUCTS               $     821,800
003-031-002-00              SNOWS LAKE CAMP GROUND                 $     845,000
006-021-004-01              KEELER JUDY A                          $     979,300
053-900-010-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,189,000
010-900-010-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,336,400
044-900-021-00              WRIGHT PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO,LLC         $   1,389,500
003-900-011-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,428,900
007-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,438,500
009-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   3,119,000
019-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   4,008,000
*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

2019 SPLIT TO                       has             474.65 Total Acres in 21 Parcel(s)
2014 SPLIT TO                       has             480.52 Total Acres in 19 Parcel(s)
OLSON ALBERN L & LINDA R TRUST      has             486.70 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
2024 SPLIT TO                       has             504.69 Total Acres in 18 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has             515.44 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
ENGEL LARRY E & LAURA J TRUST       has             524.86 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
CERES FARMS LLC                     has             527.09 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
2001 SPLIT TO                       has             531.85 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
2022 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has             553.06 Total Acres in 29 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has             637.37 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
2017 SPLIT TO                       has             650.54 Total Acres in 20 Parcel(s)
FRESHWATER SOLAR REAL ESTATE        has             675.14 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
STEVENSON FARMS LLC                 has             684.73 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
2022 SPLIT TO                       has             743.59 Total Acres in 20 Parcel(s)
2020 SPLIT TO                       has             747.13 Total Acres in 19 Parcel(s)
ONRUST LAND LLC ETAL                has             796.58 Total Acres in 18 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has             951.65 Total Acres in 14 Parcel(s)
2021 SPLIT TO                       has           1,081.45 Total Acres in 21 Parcel(s)
WICKES DAVID I & ELIZABETH A TRUST  has           1,129.12 Total Acres in 17 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has           1,162.09 Total Acres in 19 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Acreage  *****

PUFFPAFF CARLTON A & BONNIE L TRUST has      897,500 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
WALDRON W & M TRUST                 has      917,900 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
THIBIDEAU RICHARD TRUST             has      959,800 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
WILSON FRANCIS L TRUST              has      967,200 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
KEELER JUDY A                       has      979,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FRESHWATER SOLAR REAL ESTATE        has    1,083,400 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has    1,115,200 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
ENGEL LARRY E & LAURA J TRUST       has    1,121,600 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
CERES FARMS LLC                     has    1,214,000 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
ANDERSON & GIRLS ORCHARDS LLC       has    1,231,900 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has    1,259,800 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
OLSON ALBERN L & LINDA R TRUST      has    1,311,100 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has    1,324,000 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
WRIGHT PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO,LLC      has    1,389,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STEVENSON FARMS LLC                 has    1,459,000 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    1,648,700 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
ONRUST LAND LLC ETAL                has    1,762,700 S.E.V. Value in 18 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    1,978,300 S.E.V. Value in 19 Parcel(s)
WICKES DAVID I & ELIZABETH A TRUST  has    2,339,100 S.E.V. Value in 17 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has   14,717,500 S.E.V. Value in 55 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

STEVENSON FARMS LLC                 has      501,645 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
OLSON ALBERN L & LINDA R TRUST      has      507,954 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has      534,643 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
DESHANO CONSTRUCTION                has      583,448 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MARTIN HARLAN & MELISSA             has      585,076 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
BIG L CORP                          has      587,716 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
KEELER JUDY A                       has      596,644 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)


